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MAP NO. 1 LOCATION MAP OF RUKUM DISTRICT
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MAP NO. 2 RURAL ROAD INVENTORY MAP 
WITH SURFACE TYPE
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Name of District District Development  
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Project
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Source
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False Easting

False Northing

Central Meridian

Spheroid

Projected Co-ordinate System

Preparation of District Transport 
Master Plan

MoFALD, DoLIDAR, RTI Sector 
Maintenance Pilot (SWAP)

Department For International 
Development (DFID)

GOEC Nepal Pvt. Ltd., 
Buddhanagar, Kathmandu

Department of Survey

MUTM

500000 m

0 m

84

Everest 1830

F047

H11

F179

Sani Bheri R iver

MYAGDI

H18

Road Class Total length Black Top Gravel Earthen

Strategic road network 185.4 0 20 165.4
Urban Roads - - - -
District road core network 185.45 0 0 185.45
Village roads 60.99 0 0 60.99
Total, Km 431.84 0 20 411.84

Summary of Existing Road Networks
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MAP NO. 3 DISTRICT CORE ROAD NETWORK MAP (DRCN)
WITH SURFACE TYPE

Scale Information

Name of District District Development  
Committee, Rukum

Project

Technical 
Assistance

Grant Supported 
By

Consultant

Source

Projection

False Easting

False Northing

Central Meridian

Spheroid

Projected Co-ordinate System

Preparation of District Transport 
Master Plan

MoFALD, DoLIDAR, RTI Sector 
Maintenance Pilot (SWAP)

Department For International 
Development (DFID)

GOEC Nepal Pvt. Ltd., 
Buddhanagar, Kathmandu

Department of Survey

MUTM
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Everest 1830
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H11
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Sani Bheri R iver

MYAGDI

H18

01

02
03

04

06

07

08

09

10
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20

05

21
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Black Top Gravel Earthen New 
Construction

54DR001 10.56 0 0 10.56 0
54DR002 5.86 0 0 5.86 0
54DR003 63.81 0 0 32.69 31.12
54DR004 18.24 0 0 18.24 0
54DR005 8.96 0 0 3.38 5.58
54DR006 13.25 0 0 6 7.25
54DR007 9 0 0 4 5
54DR008 5.74 0 0 5.74 0
54DR009 3.01 0 0 3.01 0
54DR010 79.33 0 0 33.59 45.74
54DR011 7.39 0 0 7.39 0
54DR012 60.57 0 0 6.5 54.07
54DR013 4.93 0 0 4.93 0
54DR014 4.79 0 0 4 0.79
54DR015 5.26 0 0 0.86 4.4
54DR016 20.54 0 0 8.3 12.24
54DR017 3.1 0 0 3.1 0
54DR018 27.3 0 0 27.3 0
54DR019 5.22 0 0 0 5.22
54DR020 10.15 0 0 0 10.15
54DR021 5.47 0 0 0 5.47
54DR022 19.34 0 0 0 19.34
54DR023 5.34 0 0 0 5.34
54DR024 1.23 0 0 0 1.23
54DR025 7.6 0 0 0 7.6
54DR026 4.36 0 0 0 4.36
Total, Km 410.35 0 0 185.45 224.9

Code Total length 
Surface Type

Summary of DRCN Roads
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MAP NO. 4 DISTRICT TRANSPORT PERSPECTIVE PLAN MAP (DTPP)
WITH SURFACE TYPE

Scale Information

Name of District District Development  
Committee, Rukum

Project

Technical 
Assistance

Grant Supported 
By

Consultant

Source

Projection

False Easting

False Northing

Central Meridian

Spheroid

Projected Co-ordinate System

Preparation of District Transport 
Master Plan

MoFALD, DoLIDAR, RTI Sector 
Maintenance Pilot (SWAP)

Department For International 
Development (DFID)

GOEC Nepal Pvt. Ltd., 
Buddhanagar, Kathmandu

Department of Survey
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Black Top Gravel Earthen New 
Construction

54DR001 10.56 0 10.56 0 0
54DR002 5.86 0 5.86 0 0
54DR003 63.81 0 63.81 0 0
54DR004 18.24 0 18.24 0 0
54DR005 8.96 0 8.96 0 0
54DR006 13.25 0 13.25 0 0
54DR007 9 0 9 0 0
54DR008 5.74 0 5.74 0 0
54DR009 3.01 0 3.01 0 0
54DR010 79.33 0 79.33 0 0
54DR011 7.39 0 7.39 0 0
54DR012 60.57 0 60.57 0 0
54DR013 4.93 0 4.93 0 0
54DR014 4.79 0 4.79 0 0
54DR015 5.26 0 5.26 0 0
54DR016 20.54 0 20.54 0 0
54DR017 3.1 0 3.1 0 0
54DR018 27.3 0 27.3 0 0
54DR019 5.22 0 5.22 0 0
54DR020 10.15 0 10.15 0 0
54DR021 5.47 0 5.47 0 0
54DR022 19.34 0 19.34 0 0
54DR023 5.34 0 5.34 0 0
54DR024 1.23 0 1.23 0 0
54DR025 7.6 0 7.6 0 0
54DR026 4.36 0 4.36 0 0
Total, Km 410.35 0 410.35 0 0

Summary of DTPP

Code Total length 
Surface Type
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MAP NO. 5 DISTRICT TRANSPORT MASTER PLAN MAP (DTMP)
WITH SURFACE TYPE

Scale Information

Name of District District Development  
Committee, Rukum

Project

Technical 
Assistance

Grant Supported 
By

Consultant

Source

Projection

False Easting

False Northing

Central Meridian

Spheroid

Projected Co-ordinate System

Preparation of District Transport 
Master Plan

MoFALD, DoLIDAR, RTI Sector 
Maintenance Pilot (SWAP)

Department For International 
Development (DFID)

GOEC Nepal Pvt. Ltd., 
Buddhanagar, Kathmandu

Department of Survey
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Black Top Gravel Earthen New 
Construction

54DR001 10.56 0 10.56 0 0
54DR002 5.86 0 5.86 0 0
54DR003 32.69 0 32.69 0 0
54DR004 18.24 0 18.24 0 0
54DR005 3.38 0 3.38 0 0
54DR006 6 0 6 0 0
54DR007 4 0 4 0 0
54DR008 5.74 0 5.74 0 0
54DR009 3.01 0 3.01 0 0
54DR010 33.59 0 33.59 0 0
54DR011 7.39 0 7.39 0 0
54DR012 6.5 0 6.5 0 0
54DR013 4.93 0 4.93 0 0
54DR014 4 0 4 0 0
54DR015 0.86 0 0.86 0 0
54DR016 8.3 0 8.3 0 0
54DR017 3.1 0 3.1 0 0
54DR018 0.18 0 0.18 0 0
Total, Km 158.33 0 158.33 0 0

Summary of DTMP Roads

Code Total length 
Surface Type

Outcome Road Length
Total length

km km % km % km %
Start of DTMP 185.45 185.45 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
End of DTMP 185.45 27.12 15% 158.33 85% 0.00 0%
Difference 0.00 -158.33 -85% 158.33 85% 0.00 0%

All-weather gravel All-weather blacktopFair-weather

Outcome Access

VDCs Population % VDCs Population % VDCs Population % VDCs Population %
Start of DTMP 8 54006 26% 23 95967 46% 12 57317 28% 0 0 0%
End of DTMP 8 54006 26% 23 95967 46% 1 3698 2% 11 53619 26%
Difference 0 0 0% 0 0 0% -11 -53619 -26% 11 53619 26%

All-weather core roadsDirect access to SRN No access to road Fair-weather core roads
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